1000067974

August 6, 2001



Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl 32314

Re: Dissolution of Corporation for Positive Efforts Affect Change Eventually, Incorporated

100004526951 -0 08/09/01--01041--006 \*\*\*\*\*43.75 \*\*\*\*\*43.75

Greetings:

Pursuant to 607.1401, Florida Statues, this Florida profit corporation I hereby submit the attached dissolution articles for Positive Efforts Affect Change Eventually, Incorporated.

Please send me one (1) certificate of status.

**Carrine Fessehaye** To: 4849 NW 6 Ct. Plantation, Fl 33317 (954)581-8823

Enclosed is check #1976 in the amount of \$43.75.

Sincerely,

Carrine Fessehave

Noldis

V SHEPARD AUG 2 0 2001

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION .

à

SECR

**ΟΙ ΥΙ ΒΙΟΝ ΟΓ** 

ED

RY OF STATE CORPORATIONS

01 AUG -9 PM12:41 Pursuant to 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

-----

FIRST: The name of the corporation is: POSITIVE EFFORTS
AFFECT CHANGE EVENTUALLY, INCORPORATED.
SECOND: The filing date of the articles of incorporation was: $\eta - 26 \rightarrow 99$
THIRD: (CHECK ONE)
None of the corporation's shares have been issued.
The corporation has not commenced business.
FOURTH: No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.
FIFTH: The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.
SIXTH: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)
A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.
A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.
Signed this 5 day of <u>AUGUST</u> , <u>2001</u> .
Signature (By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president, or other officer - if there are no officers or directors, by an incorporator.)
CARRINE PESSEHAYE (Typed or printed name)
PRESIDENT, RESIDENT AGENT